
District Assessment Coordinators

District
District 
Number

Name Phone Number Ext. Email

Jeff Charbonnet (352) 955-7681 charbojl@gm.sbac.edu
Terri Perry (352) 955-7699 perrytl@gm.sbac.edu
Adam Arduser (352) 955-7603 lynardusear@gm.sbac.edu
Susan Voorhees (904) 259-6776 susan.voorhees@bakerk12.org 
Mary Beth Windham (904) 259-0421 mary.windham@bakerk12.org
Michael Kreutz michael.kreutz@bakerk12.org
Camilla Hudson (850) 767-4352  hudsolc@bay.k12.fl.us
Stephanie Darnell (850) 767-4142 darnesm@bay.k12.fl.us
Annette Lopez-Patterson (850) 767-4130 lopezaj@bay.k12.fl.us
Rose Washington (850) 767-4248 washirm@bay.k12.fl.us
Sherree Alvarez (904) 966-6816 alvarez.sherree@mybradford.us
Emilee Mecusker (904) 966-6728 mecusker.emilee@mybradford.us
Neyda Francis (321) 633-1000 368 francis.neyda@brevardschools.org
John Carr carr.john@brevardschools.org
Jean Cook cook.jean@brevardschools.org
Richard Baum (754) 321-2518 richard.baum@browardschools.com
Karl Yeats (754) 321-2512 karl.yeats@browardschools.com
Adrienne Reynolds (754) 321-2507 adrienne.c.reynolds@browardschools.com
Faye Granie (754) 321-2502 fay.granie@browardschools.com
Tracie Taylor (850) 674-8734 232 tracie.taylor@calhounflschools.org
Renee' Harrell (850) 674-8734 221 renee.harrell@calhounflschools.org
Cheryl Edwards (941) 255-0808 3160 cheryl.edwards@yourcharlotteschools.net
Lyn Beers (941) 255-0808 3051 lyn.beers@yourcharlotteschools.net
Darrell Milstead (941) 255-0808 3091 darrell.milstead@yourcharlotteschools.net
Carmel Kisiday (941) 255-0808 3089 carmel.kisiday@yourcharlotteschools.net
Amy Crowell (352) 726-1931 2237 crowella@citrus.k12.fl.us
Stephanie Gardner (352) 726-1931 2244 gardners1@citrus.k12.fl.us
Janet Selman (352) 726-1931 2235 selmanj@citrus.k12.fl.us
Becky Trexler (904) 336-9640 rebecca.trexler@myoneclay.net
Steven Amburgey (904) 336-9639 steven.amburgey@myoneclay.net
Nancy Harvey nancy.harvey@myoneclay.net
Michael McAuley michael.mcauley@myoneclay.net
Dr. Cheng Ang (239) 377-0010 angch@collierschools.com
Alexandra Kelly (239) 377-0014 kellyal@collierschools.com
Matt Virga (239) 377-6734 virgama@collierschools.com
James Briggs briggsja@collierschools.com
Justin Lang (386) 758-4866 langj1@columbiak12.com
April Bolkosky (386) 758-4866 bolkoskya@columbiak12.com
Mayda Cabeza (305) 995-4800 mcabeza@dadeschools.net
Denetra Collins (305) 995-4580 collinsd@dadeschools.net
Felicia Mallory (305) 995-1213 fmallory@dadeschools.net
Darma Rodriguez (305) 995-3743 darmarodriguez@dadeschools.net
Mara Ugando (305) 995-7543 mugando@dadeschools.net
Kathleen Sierra (305) 995-1141 ksierra@dadeschools.net
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Dan Dubbert (863) 494-4222 1309 dan.dubbert@desotoschools.com
Kristie Joens (863) 494-4222 1306 kristie.joens@desotoschools.com
Christina Clemons (863) 494-4222 1302 christina.clemons@desotoschools.com
Carrie Fuller carriefuller@desotoschools.com

Dixie 15 Karen Ganus (352) 498-6144 karenganus@dixie.k12.fl.us
Virginia Hays (904) 348-7850 haysv@duvalschools.org
Nina Briggs briggsn@duvalschools.org
Carolyn Laws lawsc@duvalschools.org
Nate Hazewinkel (850) 469-5386 nhazewinkel@escambia.k12.fl.us
Heather Mesa (850) 469-5387 hmesa@escambia.k12.fl.us
Robin Norris (850) 469-5385 rnorris@escambia.k12.fl.us
Christopher Stefancik (386) 437-7526 1114 stefancikc@FlaglerSchools.com
Liz Binkley (386) 437-7526 3111 binkleyl@flaglerschools.com
Meg Brown (386) 437-7526 2200 brownm@flaglerschools.com

Franklin 19 Richie Herrington (850) 670-2800 3205 rherrington@franklin.k12.fl.us
Gadsden 20 Caroline McKinnon (850) 627-9651 1225 mckinnonc@gcpsmail.com

Ronda Parrish (352) 463-3200 parrishr@mygcsd.org
Evelyn Barratt (352) 463-4411 barratte@mygcsd.org
Wendy O’Steen (352) 463-3265 osteenw@mygcsd.org
Janet Harris (863) 946-2083 120 janet.harris@glades-schools.org
Celia Cardona (863) 946-0202 121 celia.cardona@glades-schools.org
Andi Canaday (863) 946-0202 127 andi.canaday@glades-schools.org
Tracy Bowers (850) 229-6940 tbowers@gulf.k12.fl.us
Duane McFarland (850) 229-6940 134 dmcfarland@gulf.k12.fl.us
Phyllis Harris (386) 792-8100 8116 phyllis.harris@hamiltonfl.com
Trixie Bennett trixie.bennett@hamiltonfl.com
Donald Harrison donald.harrison@hamiltonfl.com
Peggy Hasty peggy.hasty@hamiltonfl.com
Teresa Hall (863) 767-0662 thall@hardee.k12.fl.us
Julie Farr jfarr@hardee.k12.fl.us
Jennifer Clark jeclark@hardee.k12.fl.us
Kristi Durance (863) 674-4555 239 durancek@hendry-schools.net
Robert Egley (863) 902-4244 egleyr@hendry-schools.net
Linda Peirce (352) 797-7070 465 peirce_l@hcsb.k12.fl.us
Kay Picciano (352) 797-7070 458 picciano_k@hcsb.k12.fl.us
Iris Borghese (863) 471-5608 borghesi@highlands.k12.fl.us
Teresa Ware (863) 471-5571 244 waret@highlands.k12.fl.us
Darrell Layfield (863) 471-5555 266 layfield@highlands.k12.fl.us
Nicole Binder (813) 272-4341 nicole.binder@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Deirdre Welch deirdre.welch@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Adam Mastrucci adam.mastrucci@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Garrett Briner garret.briner@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Belinda DeBlock belinda.deblock@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Pamela Price (850) 547-6674 1238 pricep@hdsb.org
Phillip Byrd (850) 547-6674 phillip.byrd@hdsb.org
Chris Taylor (772) 564-3033 christopher.taylor@indianriverschools.org
Brian McMahon (772) 564-3057 brian.mcmahon@indianriverschools.org
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Shirl Williams (850) 482-1200 216 shirl.williams@jcsb.org
Cephus Granberry (850) 482-1200 276 chephus.granberry@jcsb.org
Rachel Kravitz (330) 687-3182 rkravitz@somersetjefferson.org
Courtney Oliver cloliver@somersetjefferson.org
Marianne Arbulu marianne.arbulu@jeffersonschooldistrict.org
Lisa Hancock (386) 294-4166 lhancock@lcsbmail.net
Becky Sharpe (386) 294-1417 bsharpe@lcsbmail.net
Hanna Clark (386) 294-5162 hclark@lcsbmail.net 
Alissa Hingson (386) 294-4137 ahingson@lcsbmail.net
April Young (386) 294-1422 ayoung@lcsbmail.net
Paula Wicker (352) 483-9202 wickerp@lake.k12.fl.us
Melissa DeLarlais (352) 483-9212 8212 dejarlaism@lake.k12.fl.us
Connie Tierce (352) 483-9204 tiercec@lake.k12.fl.us
Dr. Richard Itzen (239) 335-1448 richardji@leeschools.net
Crissy Stout (239) 335-1495 crissyws@leeschools.net
Erin Groeneveld (239) 335-1513 erinbg@leeschools.net
Diane Pilbeam dianepi@leeschools.net
Giselle Marsh (850) 487-7833 marshg@leonschools.net
Zoe Cooper (850) 487-7858 cooperz@leonschools.net
Valerie Boughanem (352) 486-5231 2039 valerie.boughanem@levyk12.org
John Lott (352) 486-5231 john.lott@levyk12.org
Barbara Rivers (352) 486-5231 255 barbara.rivers@levyk12.org
Amy Combs (850) 643-2275 247 amy.combs@lcsb.org
Jenna Chason (850) 643-2275 11234 jenna.chason@lcsb.org

Madison 40 Barbara Pettiford (850) 973-1554 barbara.pettiford@mcsbfl.us
Kim Organek (941) 751-6550 2155 organekk@manateeschools.net
Jessica Saunders (941) 751-6550 2122 saundersj@manateeschools.net
Emily Moore (941) 751-6550 2170 moore7e@manateeschools.net
Jessica Kearbey (941) 751-6550 2020 kearbeyj@manateeschools.net
Shirin Gibson (941) 751-6550 2130 gibsons@manateeschools.net
Jon McGowan (352) 671-7150 jonathan.mcgowan@marion.k12.fl.us
Julie Ennis (352) 671-7514 julie.ennis@marion.k12.fl.us
Lisa Sanford (352) 671-7187 lisa.sanford@marion.k12.fl.us
Lauren Barber (352) 671-7186 lauren.barber@marion.k12.fl.us
Greg Laws (772) 219-1200 30271 lawsg@martin.k12.fl.us
Tracey Miller (772) 223-3105 136 millert@martin.k12.fl.us
Nicole Fisher (772) 219-1200 30266 fishern@martin.k12.fl.us
Oaura Shanok (772) 219-1200 30302 shanokl@martin.k12.fl.us
Joseph Lezeau (772) 219-1200 30377 lezeauj@martin.k12.fl.us
Dave Murphy (305) 293-1400 53444 dave.murphy@keysschools.com
Kristen Condella (305) 293-1400 53408 kristen.condella@keysschools.com
Pamela McBee (904) 491-9873 mcbeepa@nassau.k12.fl.us
Kari Burgess (904) 491-9941 burgesska@nassau.k12.fl.us
Beth Barnes (850) 689-7150 barnesb@okaloosaschools.com
Steve Horton (850) 689-7184 hortons@okaloosaschools.com
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Britani Stanley (863) 462-5000 1083 britani.stanley@okee.k12.fl.us
Mary Gammill (863) 462-5000 1060 gammillm@okee.k12.fl.us
Patricia McCoy (863) 462-5000 1035 mccoyp@okee.k12.fl.us
Jennifer Sasser (407) 317-3214 jennifer.sasser@ocps.net
Cyndy Landers (407) 317-3200 2002951 cynthia.landers@ocps.net
Barrington Maxwell (407) 317-3200 2002574 barrington.maxwelljr@ocps.net
Leah Torres (407) 870-4056 Leah.Torres@osceolaschools.net
Heather Fernbacher (407) 518-2902 Heather.Fernbacher@osceolaschools.net
Jonathan Kochan (407) 870-4046 Jonathan.Kochan@osceolaschools.net
Paul Houchens (561) 434-8780 paul.houchens@palmbeachschools.org
Kathleen Black (561) 434-8855 kathleen.black@palmbeachschools.org
Cliff Crawford (561) 434-8514 cliff.crawford@palmbeachschools.org
Tom Cornman (561) 681-2499 tom.cornman@palmbeachschools.org
Heather Bell (813) 794-2339 hbell@pasco.k12.fl.us
Peggy Jones (813) 794-2343 pejones@pasco.k12.fl.us
Heidi Castle (813) 794-2161 hcastle@pasco.k12.fl.us
Joyce Grande jgrande@pasco.k12.fl.us
Octavio Salcedo (727) 588-6257 salcedoo@pcsb.org
Scott Eline (727) 588-6257 elines@pcsb.org
Sandy Riley-Hawkins (863) 534-0691 sandra.rileyhawkins@polk-fl.net
Heather Himes (863) 647-4711 heather.himes@polk-fl.net
Ashley Purcell (863) 534-0979 ashley.purcell@polk-fl.net

Putnam 54 Renee' Lamoreaux (386) 972-2146 rlamoreaux@my.putnamschools.org
David Morell (904) 547-8910 david.morell@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Katharine Sharman (904) 547-8914 katharine.sharman@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Brian Elliott (904) 547-8913 brian.elliott@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Bernadette Bridger (904) 547-8911 bernadette.bridger@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Darrell Canamas (772) 336-6971 darrell.canamas@stlucieschools.org
Melanie Gorman (772) 336-6982 melanie.gorman@stlucieschools.org
Joann Aguila (772) 807-8034 joann.aguila@stlucieschools.org
Peter Zsiga (772) 336-3973 peter.zsiga@stlucieschools.org
Carlisle Griffin (850) 983-5581 griffinc@santarosa.k12.fl.us
Andrea Porter (850) 564-3198 portera@santarosa.k12.fl.us
Don Ellis (850) 983-5081 ellisd@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us
Alicia Hout (850) 983-5084 houta@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us
Dr. Denise Cantalupo (941) 927-9000 32175 denise.cantalupo@sarasotacountyschools.net
Carly Gordon (941) 927-9000 32261 carly.gordon@sarasotacountyschools.net
Kristi Alexander (941) 927-9000 32254 kristi.alexander@sarasotacountyschools.net
Kelly Thompson (407) 320-0268 kelly_thompson@scps.k12.fl.us
Sara Borosky (407) 320-0269 sara_borosky@scps.k12.fl.us
Daphne Csonka (407) 320-0270 daphne_csonka@scps.k12.fl.us
Joyce Moore (407) 320-0021 joyce_moore@scps.k12.fl.us
Eileen Goodson (352) 793-2315 50212 eileen.goodson@sumter.k12.fl.us
Ellen Coomer (352) 793-2315 50312 ellen.coomer@sumter.k12.fl.us
Bryan Huff (352) 793-2315 50245 bryan.huff@Sumter.k12.fl.us
Dave Trick (352) 793-2315 50296 david.trick@sumter.k12.fl.us
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Janene Fitzpatrick (386) 647-4647 janene.fitzpatrick@suwannee.k12.fl.us
Renee Bass (386) 647-4646 renee.bass@suwannee.k12.fl.us

Taylor 62 Michael Thompson (850) 672-1189 michael.thompson@taylor.k12.fl.us
Barry Sams (352) 448-5145 samsb@union.k12.fl.us
Lanier Clyatt (352) 448-5145 clyattl@union.k12.fl.us
Charlene Sozio (386) 734-7190 20691 casozio@volusia.k12.fl.us
Eric Holland (386) 734-7190 20650 ejhollan@volusia.k12.fl.us
Krista Sharin (850) 926-0108 krista.sharin@wcsb.us
Carissa Johnson (850) 926-0065 9524 carissa.johnson@wcsb.us
Donna Honish (850) 892-1100 1513 honishd@walton.k12.fl.us
Kay Dailey 1301 daileyk@walton.k12.fl.us
Beth Arnold (850) 638-6222 2226 elizabeth.arnold@wcsdschools.com
Amy Waymire amy.waymire@wcsdschools.com

FSDB 68 Scott Trejbal (904) 827-2261 trejbald@fsdb.k12.fl.us
Kelly Hangen (813) 453-7328 khangen@flvs.net
Carole Rizzo (407) 267-6631 crizzo@flvs.net
Karlie Schaefer (631) 807-3461 kschaefer@flvs.net
Kira Bland (850) 524-3461 kibland@flvs.net
Gina Sands (561) 297-0638 rsands@fau.edu
Sherry Bees (561) 297-0838 sbees@fau.edu

FSUS 73 Megan Brink (850) 245-3894 mbrink@fsu.edu
Kay Wallace (850) 412-5937 kay.wallace@famu.edu
Joan Belle-McGlockton (850) 412-5930 joan.mcglockton@famu.edu
Pamela B. Tennell (850) 412-5820 pamela.tennell@famu.edu
Zellee Barnes (850) 412-5889 zellee.barnes@famu.edu
Lisa Rankin Tillett (352) 392-1554 225 ltillett@pky.ufl.edu
Christy Gabbard (352) 392-1554 280 cgabbard@pky.ufl.edu

63Union

64Volusia

65Wakulla

61Suwannee

72FAU Henderson

74FAMU DRS

75PK Yonge DRS

66Walton

67Washington

71FLVS
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